85 + 12 = 97 TOTAL SHEETS
mutzbauerbp
Polygon
mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK
mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK
mutzbauerbp

PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXXJ '/ Fn. CHECKED - REVISED -
PLOT DATE = 2/f/2019 DA TE - REVISED -
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
CODE NO
40601005
42000060
42001300
42300400
42400200
42400800
44000159
44000200
44000600
44002216
44200956
44200964
44201298
44201753
STATE OF ILLINOIS
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
ITEM
HOT-MIX ASPHALT REPLACEMENT OVER PATCHES
WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT
PROTECTIVE COAT
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
PAVEMENT, 8 INCH
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH
DETECTABLE WARNINGS
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/2"
DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL
SIDEWALK REMOVAL
HOT-MIX ASPHALT REMOVAL OVER PATCHES, 4"
CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE I I, 9 INCH
CLASS B PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH
DOWEL BARS 1 1/4"
CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I I, 9 INCH
UNIT
TON
SO YD
SO YD
SO YD
SO FT
SO FT
SO YD
SO YD
SO FT
SO YD
SO YD
SO YD
EACH
SO YD
LAWRENCE AVE. (E. OF MANNHEIM
0005
TOTAL
QUANTITIES 80% FED
20% STATE
411 411
4 4
2464 2464
41 41
4372 4372
164 164
12368 12368
41 41
4372 4372
1833 1833
127 127
652 652
366 366
299 299
RD. - ROSE ST.)
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
SCALE: I SHEET NO. OF SHEETS I STA. TO STA,
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
';;ft�·I SEC TION COUNTY
13&2 I 32OORS&DR-5 COOK
IJHil\�I
s��� T
I ss I 3
CONTRACT NO. 62G42
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
mutzbauerbp
URBAN
mutzbauerbp
URBAN
mutzbauerbp
REV DATE
mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK
mutzbauerbp
SPECIALTY ITEM
mutzbauerbp
REV DATE
mutzbauerbp
Polygon
mutzbauerbp
REV DATE
mutzbauerbp
delta 1
mutzbauerbp
delta 1
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CODE NO ITEM
44201757 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I I I, 9 INCH
44201759 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH
44213000 PATCHING REINFORCEMENT
44213200 SAW CUTS
44213204 TIE BARS 3/4"
50102400 CONCRETE REMOVAL
50200100 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION
50300225 CONCRETE STRUCTURES
50300300 PROTECTIVE COAT
50800205 REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED
52200020 TEMPORARY SOIL RETENTION SYSTEM
550A0050 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"
550A0160 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 36"
550A0180 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 42"
550A0190 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 48"
FILE NAME = USER NAME = {XJr<1;nool
p,v:\VL084EB/DfNTEGJll!nolS.l}Ol:PN/£XJT\DocumentSVD<. Off!ces\Dlstrlct f\Pro]f£1s\Dl299llN:ADDato\Deslgn\D/299
PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXXJ '/ Fn.
PLOT DATE = 1/30120/9
UNIT
SO YD
SO YD
SO YD
FOOT
EACH
CU YD
CU YD
CU YD
SO YD
POUND
SO FT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
DESIGNED -
•-@it-gn -
CHECKED -
DA TE -
TOTAL
QUANTITIES

REVISED -
REVISED -
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
0005
TOTAL
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES 80% FED
20% STATE
550A0340 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12" FOOT 63 63
550A0480 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 48" FOOT 511 511
550A4000 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 FOOT 129 129
EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 18"
550A4800 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 FOOT 325 325
EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 18"
55100700 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 15" FOOT 164 164
55100900 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18" FOOT 116 116
55101100 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 21" FOOT 136 136
55101400 STORM SEWER REMOVAL 30" FOOT 578 578
60200105 CATCH BAS I NS, TYPE A, 4' -DIAMETER, TYPE EACH 1 1
1 FRAME, OPEN LID
60203805 CATCH BAS I NS, TYPE A, 5' -DIAMETER, TYPE EACH 1 1
1 FRAME, OPEN LID
60218400 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4' -DIAMETER, TYPE 1 EACH 4 4
FRAME, CLOSED LID
60221100 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5' -DIAMETER, TYPE 1 EACH 3 3
FRAME, CLOSED LID
STATE OF ILLINOIS
LAWRENCE AVE. (E. OF MANNHEIM RD. - ROSE ST.)
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
SCALE: I SHEET NO. OF SHEETS I STA. TO STA,
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
';;ft�·I SEC TION COUNTY
13&2 I 32OORS&DR-5 COOK
IJHil\�I
s��� T
I ss I
CONTRACT NO. 62G42
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
54248510       CONCRETE COLLAR               CU YD     7        7
55100500      STORM SEWER REMOVAL 12"               FOOT    24        24
55100400         STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"                 FOOT     6       6
mutzbauerbp
URBAN
mutzbauerbp
URBAN
mutzbauerbp
REV DATE
mutzbauerbp
REV DATE
mutzbauerbp
Polygon
mutzbauerbp
REV DATE
mutzbauerbp
delta 1
mutzbauerbp
delta 1
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
0005
TOTAL
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES 80% FED
20% STATE
60223700 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6' -DIAMETER, TYPE 1 EACH 1 1
FRAME, OPEN LID
60223800 MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6' -DIAMETER, TYPE 1 EACH 7 7
FRAME, CLOSED LID
60234200 INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID EACH 6 6
60252800 CATCH BASINS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 1 1
60257900 MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 1 1
60262700 INLETS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED EACH 1 1
60300305 FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 16 16
60404800 FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 11 EACH 1 1
60404940 FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 23 EACH 2 2
60406000 FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, OPEN LID EACH 2 2
60406100 FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID EACH 8 8
60500040 REMOVING MANHOLES EACH 10 10
60500050 REMOVING CATCH BASINS EACH 2 2
60500060 REMOVING INLETS EACH 2 2
FILE NAME = USER NAME = {XJr<1;nool DESIGNED - REVISED -
p,v:\VL084EB/DfNTEGJll!nolS.l}Ol:PN/£XJT\DocumentSVD<. Off!ces\Dlstrlct f\Pro]f£1s\Dl299llN:ADDato\Deslgn\D/299 •-@it-gn - REVISED -
PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXXJ '/ Fn. CHECKED - REVISED -
PLOT DATE = 2/f/2019 DATE - REVISED -
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
0005
TOTAL
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES 80% FED
20% STATE
66900200 NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL CU YD 160 160
66900530 SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS EACH 3 3
66901001 REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION LSUM 1 1
PLAN
66901002 ON-SITE MONITORING OF REGULATED CAL DA 4 4
SUBSTANCES
66901003 REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION LSUM 1 1
REPORT
67000400 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A CAL MO 6 6
67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 1 1
STATE OF ILLINOIS
LAWRENCE AVE. (E. OF MANNHEIM RD. - ROSE ST.)
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
SCALE: I SHEET NO. OF SHEETS I STA. TO STA,
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
';;ft�·I SECTION COUNTY
13&2 I 32OORS&DR-5 COOK
IJHil\�I
s���T
I ss I 5
CONTRACT NO. 62G42
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 IILLINOISI F"ED. AID PROJECT
60237470     INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 24 FROME AND GRATE              EACH    1       1
60236825         INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11V FRAME AND GRATE                EACH    1        1 66901000         BACKFILL PLUGS                 CU YD 48      48
70107025       CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                 CA DA   120      120
mutzbauerbp
URBAN
mutzbauerbp
URBAN
mutzbauerbp
REV DATE
mutzbauerbp
SPECIALTY ITEM
mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK
mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK
mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK
mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK
mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK
mutzbauerbp
REV DATE
mutzbauerbp
Line
mutzbauerbp
Polygon
mutzbauerbp
Polygon
mutzbauerbp
Polygon
mutzbauerbp
Polygon
mutzbauerbp
Polygon
mutzbauerbp
REV DATE
mutzbauerbp
delta 1
mutzbauerbp
delta 1
mutzbauerbp
delta 1
mutzbauerbp
delta 1
mutzbauerbp
delta 1
mutzbauerbp
delta 1
SECTION COUNTY
ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECTFED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1
1362
TOTAL
SHEETS
SHEET
NO.RTE.
CONTRACT NO. 62G42
SHEET NO.    OF     SHEETS STA.            TO STA.
FILE NAME
pw:\\IL084EBIDINTEG.illinois.gov:PWIDOT\Documents\IDOT Offices\District 1\Projects\D129918\CADData\Design\D129918-sht-plan.dgn
paraynoalUSER NAME =
PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ' / in.
PLOT DATE = 2/1/2019

TOTAL
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
        SCALE:
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STATE OF ILLINOIS
LAWRENCE AVE. (E. OF MANNHEIM RD. - ROSE ST.)
3200RS&DR-5 COOK 785
20% STATE
80% FED
0005
X5537800 STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 12" FOOT 825 825
X6030310 EACH 33 33
X6062400 CONCRETE GUTTER (SPECIAL) FOOT 15 15
X7030005 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL SQ FT 2521 2521
X7040125 PINNING TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER EACH 306 306
Z0004562 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER FOOT 1361 1361
REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT
Z0007122 REMOVING AND RE-ERECTING EXISTING FOOT 253 253
RAILING
Z0018500 DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED EACH 55 55
Z0030850 TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING SQ FT
Z0033700 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT FOOT 7265 7265
Z0048665 RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE L SUM 1 1
51.4 51.4
FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)
Z0076600 HOUR       500         500
HOUR           500          500
X7010216      TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)           L SUM     1        1
Z0073510     TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING               EACH          3                3
mutzbauerbp
REV DATE
mutzbauerbp
URBAN
mutzbauerbp
URBAN
mutzbauerbp
100% STATE
mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK
mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK
mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK
mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK
mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK
mutzbauerbp
ASTERISK
mutzbauerbp
Z0076604
mutzbauerbp
TRAINEES
mutzbauerbp
TPG
mutzbauerbp
TRAIN SYMBOL
mutzbauerbp
TRAIN SYMBOL
mutzbauerbp
0042
mutzbauerbp
REV DATE
mutzbauerbp
REV DATE
mutzbauerbp
Polygon
mutzbauerbp
REV DATE
mutzbauerbp
delta 1